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Mr. Terry Lubring
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Dear Mr, Luhring:

This letter shall serve as follow-up to The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio
EPA), Northwest District Office (NWDO), Division of Air Pollution Controls February 14,
2013, inspection of the facility located at 1820 Clinton Street, Toledo, Ohio. At the time
of the inspection Total Environmental Services was onsite removing thermal system
insulation. No issues associated with abatement were identified. However, upon
review of the most current notification submitted, it was found the scheduled completion
date for this facility was February 13, 2013. This is a deviation in the demolition or
renovation schedule provided for the facility.

Ohio EPA's rules regarding changes to information provided by the notice are contained
in Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-20. Specifically, OAC rule 3745-20-03(D)
requires an amended written notification be submitted as soon as possible but not later
than one working day following discovery of the change.

This notice of violation is being issued for the following:

Violation of OAC Rule 3745-20-03(D)(2) "Standard for notification prior to
demolition or renovation," for failure to submit an amended written
notification no later than one working day to the Ohio EPA field office
regarding deviation in the demolition or renovation schedule.

Ohio EPA, NWDO is requesting that Total Environmental Services respond to this letter
as soon as possible and no later than March 08, 2013 with an updated, completed
notification and written confirmation that the company understands the notification
requirements contained in Ohio Administrative Code, 3745-20.
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Please note that the submission of the requested information to respond to this letter
does not constitute waiver of the Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided
in Section 3704.06 of the Ohio Revised Code. Ohio EPA will determine later whether to
pursue such penalties in this case. if you have any questions, please feel free to contact
me, Josh Clifton at (419) 373-3058 or Mr. Tom Sattler at (419) 373-3116.

Sincerely,

Joshua 'Clifton
Division of Air Pollution Control
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